Statewide Arizona Poll
Fieldwork dates: 10th — 11th July 2024
Sample Size 513 likely voters
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MoE: 4.3%
Question Value Count Percentage
Fav / Unfav. Ruben Gallego

Very Favorable 142 28%

Somewhat Favorable 82 16%

Somewhat o

%
Unfavorable 52 107
Very Unfavorable 117 23%

Heard of no Opinion 57 11%

Never Heard Of 62 12%

Qia. If the 2024 Presidential election were
held today, who would you vote for if the
candidates were...

Donald Trump, the 0

Republican 234 46%
Bi th
Joe Biden, the 208 40%
Democrat
Robert F. Kennedy 0

. %

Jr., an independent 23 4%

Jill Stein, a Green ) 0%

Party candidate 3 ?

Don't know/Refused 36 7%



Question Value Count Percentage

Q1b. If you had to decide between the two
today, would you lean more toward:

Donald Trump, the

o,
Republican 18 21%
Joe Biden, the o
%
Democrat 4 48%
Don't know/Refused 27 32%
Q2a. If the 2024 election for US Senate were
being held today, who would you vote for if
the candidates were...
Kari Lake, the 0o %
Republican 7 447
Ruben Gallego, the o
%
Democrat 223 437
Eduardo Quintana, a
Green Party 16 3%
candidate
Don't know/Refused 48 9%
Q2b. If you had to decide between the two
today, would you lean more toward:
Kari Lake, the o
%
Republican 36 4770
Ruben Gallego, the 03 30%

Democrat

Don't know/Refused 17 23%



Question Value Count Percentage
Q3a. Have you recently seen, read, or heard
any negative advertisements about US
Senate candidate Ruben Gallego on TV,
radio, online, or in print?
Yes 162 32%
No 281 55%
Don't know/Refused 71 14%
Q3b. Have you recently seen, read, or heard
any positive advertisements about US
Senate candidate Ruben Gallego on TV,
radio, online, or in print?
Yes 270 53%
No 183 36%
Don't know/Refused 61 12%
Q4a. Have you recently seen, read, or heard
any negative advertisements about US
Senate candidate Kari Lake on TV, radio,
online, or in print?
Yes 220 43%
No 256 50%
Don’t k
on’t know / 38 %

Refused



Question Value Count Percentage

Q4b. Have you recently seen, read, or heard
any positive advertisements about US
Senate candidate Kari Lake on TV, radio,
online, or in print?

Yes 195 38%

No 281 55%
Don’t know / 0

%

Refused 37 770

[LIVE] Now, I'm going to read you a short statement about the candidates running for US
Senate.

[SMS] Now, you are going to be shown a short statement about the candidates running for
Senate.

Ruben Gallego is not being honest with Arizonans about his voting record. Ruben Gallego is a
radical liberal Democrat who has voted with Joe Biden and Kamala Harris's agenda one hundred
percent of the time. He has voted for higher taxes and open borders throughout his career.
Gallego supports sanctuary cities and giving illegal immigrants the right to vote. He even supports
allowing biological men to compete in women's Sports.

Q5a. Now, if the 2024 election for US Senate
were being held today, who would you vote
for if the candidates were...

Kari Lake, the

%
Republican 238 46%
Ruben Gallego, the 11 41%
Democrat
Eduardo Quintana, a
Green Party 18 3%

candidate

Don't know/Refused 47 9%



Question Value Count Percentage

Qs5b. If you had to decide between the two
today, would you lean more toward:

Kari Lake, the

%
Republican 26 34%

Ruben Gallego, the

8 %
Democrat 2 3576

Don't know/Refused 24 31%



